0.00 4157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM701882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roto Sports, Inc.		01/04/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GDC DE I, Inc.	
Street Address:	514 North Franklin St	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4157596	ROTOWIRE
Registration Number:	4157597	ROTOWIRE.COM
Registration Number:	3025731	MOCK DRAFT CENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8443978265

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198294296

Email: tmgroup@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trevor P. Schmidt

Address Line 1: 701 Corporate Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TGG.21000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor P. Schmidt
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor P. Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger - Roto Sports, Inc. (CA) to GDC DE I, Inc. (DE) dated 2022-01-04#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Roto Sports, Inc. (CA) to GDC DE I, Inc. (DE) dated 2022-01-04#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Roto Sports, Inc. (CA) to GDC DE I, Inc. (DE) dated 2022-01-04#page3.tif source=Certificate of Correction - GDC DE I, Inc. dated 2022-01-05#page1.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROTO SPORTS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GDC DE I, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GDC DE I,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 1:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

6253993 8100M SR# 20220018453 Authentication: 202318745 Date: 01-05-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:31 PM 01:04/2022
FILED 01:31 PM 01:04/2022
SR 20220018453 - File Number 6253993

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF ROTO SPORTS, INC.

WITH AND INTO GDC DE I, INC.

January 4, 2022

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the corporations to be merged are as follows:

Name
Roto Sports, Inc.
GDC DE I, Inc.

Jurisdiction of Organization

California Delaware

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 1, 2022, by and among Roto Sports, Inc. and GDC DE I, Inc. (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by the surviving corporation and the merging corporation.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation is GDC DE I, Inc.

FOURTH:

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at GDC DE I, Inc., 514 North Franklin St, Suite 201, Tampa, Florida 33602, United States, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH:

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any shareholder of GDC DE I, Inc. and Roto Sports, Inc.

SIXTH:

The merger shall be effective on January 4, 2022.

SEVENTH:

The total authorized capital stock of the Corporation shall be 20,000 shares of common stock and 20,000 shares of preferred stock, no par value per share.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first set above.

GDC DE I, INC.

By: <u>/s/ William Hanson</u>

Name: William Hanson

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of Roto Sports, Inc. into GDC DE I, Inc.]

RECORDED: 01/13/2022

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:41 PM 01/05/2022 FILED 03:41 PM 01/05/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20220036839 - File Number 6253993 CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

GDC	DE I, INC. , a
	ration organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of tate of Delaware.
DOE	S HEREBY CERTIFY:
1	The name of the corporation is GDC_DE_I, INC.
2	That a Certificate of Merger
	(Title of Certificate Being Corrected)
	was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 4th
	and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
3	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must be specific)
	Article 7 should refer to Roto Sports, Inc., instead of the undefined term "Corporation." There was a scrivener's error.
4	Article 7 of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows:
	The total authorized capital stock of Roto Sports, Inc. is 20,000 shares of common stock and 20,000 shares of preferred stock, no par value per share.
IN W 5th	TTNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Correction this
	Docusigned by:
	William Hanson
	By:88528131660F4ED
	Authorized Officer
	Name: William Hanson
	Print or Type
	Title: Authorized Officer